

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4135/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2014 in CRLA No. 939/2008 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

KUMAR SAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 7767/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
41257/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 41265/2017)

Date : 07-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Since the appellant has already undergone more than 9½ years of incarceration, we release him on bail during the pendency of the appeal on the terms and conditions which shall be imposed by the Trial Court.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER